Prairie Sport Horses

Clients, Friends, Guests Hold Harmless/Liability Waiver

Prairie Sport Horses Stable and Property. Owners Felix & Christine Jaramillo 3145 County Road "T" Sun Prairie, WI 53590

RE: Clients, Friends, and Guests

Prairie Sport Horse Stable, its owners or employees, will not be held responsible for any accident, injury, or property damage which may occur on Prairie Sport Horse Stable property to riders, horses, clients, friends, guests, spectators and/or horse owners. Horses are unpredictable. Anyone entering onto Prairie Sport Horse Stable property does so at their own risk.

Children will be expected to be under the careful supervision of a parent, guardian, or responsible adult at all times and are not to be left unattended at any time anywhere on Prairie Sport Horse Property. No Children under age 5 years of age allowed on Property without Stable Owner's knowledge. No Children under 12 years of age are allowed in the paddocks or pastures at any time.

Safety considerations are paramount. All riding of horses require riding helmets and proper shoes (riding boots or paddock shoes). All horses outside of their stalls must be under control at all times (bridles or halters with lead ropes). All horses jumping requires management's supervision. Safety guidelines not confined to above requirements.

Prairie Sport Horse Stable			
Ву	Date	e:	
Stable Rep.			
•	Clients,	Guests and Friends	
(If under 18 years of age, parent or guardian must sign!)			
The undersigned agree	to hold the property own	ers harmless for any accident, injury, or property damage.	
Ву		Date:	
Adult and/or Parent	Child		
*********	*******	*******	
	Wis. Stat	e Statue Disclaimer	
, , ,	of an equine or in being a p	rental of equines or equine equipment or tack or in the instruction or bassenger upon an equine is not liable for the injury or death of a 95,481(1)(e) of the Wisconsin	
Ву		Date:	
Adult and/or Parent	Child		